C30902 Family_Rev.2022.01    Page 1 of 7
Family Datasheet
Photon Detection
Key Features
• Spectral response 400 nm – 1100 nm
• Low Dark Current / Dark Count Rate
• Low Noise at Room Temperature

C30902 Family of Reach-Through APDs for Linear and Geiger Mode Operation
APDs for low light level detection and photon counting
Table 2: Ordering Information
Parameter
C30902
C30921EH EH EH-2 BH SH SH-2 SH-TC SH-DTC
Reach-Through APD X
Geiger Mode SPAD    X X X X
Ball Lens   X
Flat Glass Window X X  X X X X
Active Area Shape Circular
Useful Area 0.2 mm2
Useful Diameter 0.5 mm2
905 nm Filter  X   X
TO-18 package X X X X X   X
TO-66 flange outline      X X
Light Pipe        X
Table 3: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Condition Value Units
Forward Current IF
RMS 5
mA
Single Peak, 1 s  50
Total Power dissipation Ptot  60 mW
Reverse Current IR
RMS 0.2
mA
Single Peak, 1s 1
Storage Temperature TS  -60 … 100
°C
Operating Temperature TOp  -40 … 85
Note 1: Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to
the device.
Note 2: Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
www.excelitas.com Page 3 of 7 C30902 Family_Rev.2022.01
C30902 Family of Reach-Through APDs for Linear and Geiger Mode Operation
APDs for low light level detection and photon counting
Figure 1: TO-18 Dimensions C30902EH / C30902SH
Figure 2: TO-18 Dimensions C30902EH-2 / C30902SH-2
www.excelitas.com Page 4 of 7 C30902 Family_Rev.2022.01
C30902 Family of Reach-Through APDs for Linear and Geiger Mode Operation
APDs for low light level detection and photon counting
Figure 3: TO-18 Dimensions C30902BH
Figure 4: TO-18 Dimensions C30921EH
www.excelitas.com Page 5 of 7 C30902 Family_Rev.2022.01
C30902 Family of Reach-Through APDs for Linear and Geiger Mode Operation
APDs for low light level detection and photon counting
Figure 5: TO-66 Dimensions C30902SH-TC / C30902SH-DTC
www.excelitas.com Page 6 of 7 C30902 Family_Rev.2022.01
C30902 Family of Reach-Through APDs for Linear and Geiger Mode Operation
APDs for low light level detection and photon counting
Information
Excelitas Technologies’ C30902EH series of avalanche photodiodes is fabricated with a double-diffused
“reach-through” structure. This structure provides high responsivity between 400 nm and 1000 nm as well as
extremely fast rise and fall times at all wavelengths. The responsivity of the device is independent of a
modulation frequency up to about 800 MHz. The C30902SH series of silicon SPADs provide extremely low noise
and bulk dark-current enabling very high performance data and distance measurements. They are especially
well suited for ultra-low light level detection applications (e.g. single photon counting and quantum
communication) and intended for use with optical powers less than 1 pW. The C30902SH can be used in either
the linear mode (VOP < VBD) at typical gains of 250 or greater, or in “Geiger” mode (VOP > VBD) with extremely